BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 17-10-31-06

ORDER/RESOLUTION In The Matter Of Recognizing The Contributions Of The Partnerships With The Mount Pisgah Arboretum, Friends Of Buford Park And Mt. Pisgah, And The Sheriff's Mounted Posse In Providing Stewardship Of The Howard Buford Recreation Area.

WHEREAS, Lane County has been in partnership with the Mount Pisgah Arboretum, the Friends of Buford Park & Mt. Pisgah, and Sheriff's Mounted Posse to help steward the Howard Buford Recreation Area for as much as 40 years; and

WHEREAS, the Board considers these partnerships as vital to providing thoughtful stewardship of the natural resources within the park balanced with public access that delivers an enhanced visitor experience; and

WHEREAS, the contributions of these organizations to the park has accomplished far beyond what Lane County would have otherwise been able to provide.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County formally recognizes the individual and collective contributions the Mount Pisgah Arboretum, the Friends of Buford Park & Mt. Pisgah, and Sheriff's Mounted Posse have made to the Howard Buford Recreation Area and supports fostering these relationships into the future as a model for similar efforts throughout the Lane County park system.

ADOPTED this 31st day of October , 2017

Pat Farr, Chair

Lane County Board of Commissioners

LANE COUNTY OFFICE OF LEGAL COUNSEL